

FIR No. : 214/17
PS : Crime Branch-Central Delhi
State v. Gulshan etc.

22.03.2018

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State with
Inspector Shiv Darshan-IO.

Both the accused in JC.

Sh. Anil Pandey, Counsel for accused James.

Today, Inspector Shiv Darshan has submitted FSL report dated 05.02.2018. Copy supplied to the accused persons free of cost.

Be put up on 02.04.2018 for arguments on charge.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.22.03.2018

At 10:40 a.m.

File has been taken up once again when Krishan Kumar Sharma, one official is present from FSL Rohini with letter dated 21.03.2018 to the effect that FSL report shall be ready by 13.04.2018. Though it does not find mention in this letter as to in respect of which material object the FSL report shall be ready by 13.04.2018, from the order dated 01.03.2018, it appears that analysis of two mobile phones is yet to be done.

Investigating Officer to visit FSL on the given date I.e.
13.04.2018.

Date 02.04.2018 stands cancelled.

Accordingly, issue production warrants of the
accused persons for 13.04.2018.

Counsel for accused persons be also informed.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.22.03.2018