

FIR No. 214/17  
PS : Crime Branch  
**State v. Gulshan etc.**

**13.04.2018**

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State with  
Inspector Shiv Darshan-IO.

Both the accused in JC.

Sh. Absar Ahmad, Advocate, has filed vakalatnama on behalf of accused James Kumar. Staff to make entry in the sheet in this regard.

Inspector Shiv Darshan submits that report is not ready with the FSL regarding analysis of the data available in two mobile phones. Since accused persons are in JC, docket be issued to the Director for 07.05.2018, to ask the concerned expert to appear before this court to explain as to why analysis of the data of two mobile phones has not been done so far.

Copy of this order be routed to the Director, FSL, through Inspector.

(Narinder Kumar)  
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.13.04.2018