

FIR No. : 214/17
PS : Crime Branch-Central Delhi
State v. Gulshan
07.05.2018

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused not produced in JC. Issue production warrants of both the accused.

Sh.Deepak Yadav, Counsel for accused Gulshan.

Sh. Aftab Ahmed, Counsel for accused James.

No reply received from the Director. Issue notice to the Director to direct the concerned expert to appear before this court for non-submission of report, for 21.05.2018.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.07.05.2018

At 10:15 a.m.

File taken up once again when both the accused produced in JC. Their production warrants need not be issued.

Inspector Shiv Darshan-IO has submitted FSL report. Copy supplied to each accused free of cost.

Investigating Officer submits that he is yet to collect and submit CDR in respect of mobile phones of the accused. IO to do so by next date. Be put up on 24.05.2018.

Date 21.05.2018 stands cancelled.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.07.05.2018