

FIR No. 214/17
State Vs. Gulshan etc.
PS : Crime Branch

19.05.2018

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Kaushik counsel for accused-applicant James in B. A. No. 164/18 has come present and submitted that he was under the impression that bail application shall be taken up on at 2 pm.

Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

On request, bail application has been taken up once again. It has been filed on the ground that accused-applicant was to participate in the Bhog ceremony of his aunt, who left this world on 09.05.2018. Bhog ceremony was to be performed on 15.05.2018. Learned counsel for accused-applicant submits that since Bhog ceremony has already been performed, this application be dismissed as not pressed. I order accordingly.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
19.05.2018