

FIR No. 214/17
State Vs. Gulshan etc.
PS : Crime Branch

24.05.2018

Present: None for State. No substitute Addl. PP has been provided.

Both accused in JC.

Sh. Deepak Yadav, counsel for Gulshan accused.

Sh. Afsar Ahmed, counsel for James accused.

SI Ram Kishan has submitted certificates of CDR.

Copy supplied to accused persons free of costs. As requested, names of three witnesses i.e. Nodal Officers mentioned in the application submitted by Inspector Shiv Darshan be mentioned in the list of witnesses.

Be put up on **03.07.2018** for arguments on the point of charge.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
24.05.2018