

FIR No. 214/17  
State Vs. Gulshan etc.  
PS : Crime Branch

11.09.2018

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. Nazir Ali, proxy counsel for accused-applicant  
James Kumar.

**B. A. No. 269/18 of accused James Kumar**

Proxy counsel seeks adjournment for arguments on bail application as concerned counsel has not come to Courts on account of death of his mother. Be put upon **25.09.2018**, date already given, as requested.

No verification report has been received. Report be called from SHO in this regard.

(Narinder Kumar)  
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)  
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi  
11.09.2018

At stage, SI Shiv Darshan has come present and submitted verification report in respect of B. A. No. 269/18. Be placed on record. Docket need not be issued to SHO.

(Narinder Kumar)  
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)  
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi  
11.09.2018