

FIR No. 214/17  
State Vs. Gulshan etc.  
PS : Crime Branch

29.10.2018

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Both accused in JC.

Sh. Absar Ahmed, counsel for accused James  
Kumar.

Sh. Atul Gularia, counsel for accused Gulshan.

**Statement of PW1 recorded.**

PW ASI Geeta is absent though she was bound  
down for today. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of  
Rs.10,000/- against PW ASI Geeta for next date.

PW cited at Sl. No. 7 (Reader to ACP) be also  
summoned for **14.01.2019**.

Longer date is given because of directions of  
Hon'ble Apex Court for disposal of 5 year old cases and also  
because many other cases of undertrial prisoners have  
already been listed prior thereto.

(Narinder Kumar)  
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)  
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi  
29.10.2018