

FIR No. : 214/17
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Gulshan etc.

14.01.2019

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused in JC.

Sh.Atul Guleria, Counsel for accused Gulshan.

Sh. Absar Ahmed, Counsel for accused James
Kumar.

Statements of PW2 and PW3 recorded.

Request has been received from ACP Rajesh Kumar.

He be summoned again for **02.04.2019**.

ASI Jag Narain (MHCM) be also summoned for
02.04.2019.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.14.01.2019