

FIR No. 214/17
State Vs. Gulshan etc.
PS : Crime Branch

02.04.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Public Prosecutor for State.
Both accused in JC.

PW4 is examined in chief. Cross-examination is deferred as ld. Counsel for the accused is not available due to call of strike. PW4 is bound down for next date.

Witness ACP Rajesh has sought exemption for today on the ground that there has been death in the family.

Witnesses at **Sl. No. 2** be also summoned besides ACP Rakesh and PW4 for the next date of hearing.

For prosecution evidence put up on **21.05.2019**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
02.04.2019