

FIR No. : 214/17
PS : Crime branch
State v. Gulshan etc.

21.05.2019

Present: Ms.Shubhra Goyal, Substitute Public Prosecutor for
the State.

Both the accused in JC.

Sh.Afsar Ahmed for accused James.

Ms.Kanika Jain, Proxy Counsel for Gulshan

Request for adjournment is received on behalf of
witness Ct.Rakesh Rathi, ACP Rajesh and witness ASI Jag
Narain. Request is accepted considering the grounds raised.

Put up on **29.07.2019** for PE.

**These witnesses be now summoned for
29.07.2019.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.21.05.2019