

FIR No. 214/2017  
State Vs. Gulshan etc.  
PS : Crime Branch

29.07.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Atul Guleria, counsel for accused Gulshan.

Summons are not served upon witness Ct.

Rakesh Rathi and ACP Rajesh.

Request for exemption is sent by witness ASI Jag Narain. On the last date of hearing also witness ASI Jag Narain was summoned but had sent request for exemption. Today also witness has sent request for exemption. Cost of Rs.100/- is imposed upon the witness and witness is exempted for today subject to deposit of cost with DLSA, Central.

At this stage, Sh. Prashant, Advocate appears and files vakalatnama for accused James Kumar. Sh. Absar Ahmed, Advocate representing the accused James Kumar seeks discharge as fresh vakalatnama is filed on his behalf. Sh. Absar Ahmed, Advocate is discharged of the vakalatnama.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1 & 4 be summoned for  
**17.09.2019.**

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 2 & 12 be summoned  
for **18.09.2019**.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 10 & 11 be summoned  
for **19.09.2019**.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **17.09.2019**,  
**18.09.2019 & 19.09.2019**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)  
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi  
29.07.2019