

FIR No. 214/2017  
State Vs. Gulshan etc.  
PS : Crime Branch

17.09.2019

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Public Prosecutor for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. G. K. Chauhan, counsel for accused James.

Witnesses summoned for today have sent their request.

It emerges that witness ASI Jag Narain had sent request for exemption. On the last date of hearing also request for exemption was sent by ASI Jag Narain. Cost of Rs.100/- was imposed upon the witness. Today witness ASI Jag Narain has again sent his request for adjournment. As the witness has failed to deposit the cost and failed to appear despite service of summons, notice under Section 350 CrPC be issued against witness ASI Jag Narin to show cause as to why penalty be not imposed for his non-appearance despite service before this Court today, for **19.09.2019**.

HC Lal Bahadur is stated to be out of station.  
Witness is exempted for today.

Put on date fixed for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)  
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi  
17.09.2019