

FIR No. 214/2017  
State Vs. Gulshan etc.  
PS : Crime Branch

18.09.2019

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Public Prosecutor for State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Nishant, counsel for accused Gulshan.  
Sh. G. K. Chauhan, counsel for James Kumar  
accused.

Summons for the ACP concerned are reported to have been served. Witness has not appeared despite service of summons. Notice under Section 350 CrPC be issued against the witness ACP concerned to show cause as to why penalty be not imposed for his non-appearance despite service before this Court today, for **14.11.2019**.

Summons in respect of witness Ct. Rakesh Rathi not returned served or unserved. He be now summoned for **14.11.2019**.

Witnesses HC Lal Bahadur and ASI Jag Narain be summoned for **15.11.2019**.

Put up also on date already given i.e. **19.09.2019** for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)  
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi  
18.09.2019