

FIR No. 214/2017
State Vs. Gulshan etc.
PS : Crime Branch

19.09.2019

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Public Prosecutor for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. G. K. Chauhan, counsel for accused James
Kumar.

PW4 is examined in chief and is cross-examined on behalf of accused James. Cross-examination on behalf of accused Gulshan is deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy counsel as Ld. Main counsel is not available.

PW5 Inspector Shiv Darshan is examined in chief in part. Further examination of the witness is deferred as Court time is over. PW5 be now summoned for 15.11.2019.

Be put up on **14.11.2019 and 15.11.2019** dates already given for prosecution evidence.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
19.09.2019