

FIR No. 214/2017
State Vs. Gulshan etc.
PS : Crime Branch

14.11.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Naib court reports that UTPs are not received at Tis Hazari Courts Lockup today. Production warrants of accused be issued for next date of hearing.

None for accused. It is informed that Advocates are abstaining from appearing in Court today also.

Process issued against witness ACP Rajesh is not returned served or unserved.

Witness Ct. Rakesh Rathi is served with the process but is not present despite service. Taking into consideration the peculiar law and order situation arising out of the strike called out by members of the Bar, no coercive measures are being taken against the witness for their non-appearance today.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **15.11.2019** for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
14.11.2019