

FIR No. 214/2017
State Vs. Gulshan etc.
PS : Crime Branch

09.01.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Public Prosecutor for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Atul Guleria, counsel for accused Gulshan.

Sh. G. K. Chauhan, counsel for accused James.

PW4 is further cross-examined and is discharged.

Witness HC Lal Bahadur is also present but is discharged unexamined for today.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No.1 & 11 be summoned for 30.03.2020.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No.10 & 12 be summoned for 31.03.2020.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **30.03.2020 and 31.03.2020.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
09.01.2020