

**FIR No. 214/2017**  
**PS Crime Branch Central Delhi**  
**State v. Gulshan**

01.12.2020

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State (through video conferencing).

Both accused in JC are not produced through videoconferencing.

Sh. Paras Nath, Proxy Counsel for accused James.

Witnesses cited at serial no.1, 10, 11 & 12 be summoned for next date of hearing.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **17.03.2021**.

Production warrants of the accused be issued for said date.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi  
**01.12.2020**