

FIR No. 214/2017

PS Crime Branch Central Delhi

State V. Gulshan&Anr.

Matter is taken up today for hearing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021.

07.09.2021

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state through videoconferencing.

Both accused on bail, present in court.

Sh. Ashish Chojar, Ld. counsel for accused Gulshan through videoconferencing.

Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.

For PE, put up on **18.02.2022**. Witnesses be summoned as per previous order.

(NeeloferAbidaPerveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC/Delhi
07.09.2021