

FIR No. 214/2017
PS Crime Branch
State v. Gulshan etc.

14.07.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Both accused on bail, with proxy counsel Sh. Shivam
Tyagi.

PW6 Ct. Rakesh Rathi is present but discharged
unexamined today as evidence is being recorded in a time bound case
under NDPS Act titled as State v. Rahim Lala.

Witness be summoned as per previous order.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **23.09.2022.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 14.07.2022