

S. C. No. 176/2018
FIR No. 214/2017
PS Crime Branch
State v. Gulshan
U/s 20/29 NDPS Act

23.09.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused Gulshan on bail is present with counsel Ms. K.
Catherine.

Accused James on bail is present.

PW6 HC Rakesh Rathi is present but discharged
unexamined for today at the request of PW6 as he is not feeling well.

**PW5 and PW6 be summoned for the next date of
hearing.**

Put up for prosecution evidence on **17.01.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 23.09.2022