

**SC No. 176/2018**  
**FIR No. 214/2017**  
**PS : Crime Branch**  
**State Vs. Gulshan**  
**U/s 20/29 NDPS Act**

17.01.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Gulshan on bail is present with proxy counsel Ms. Preeti.

Accused James on bail is present.

PW6 HC Raskesh Rathi is present for his further examination in chief, however, he is discharged unexamined as main counsel of accused Gulshan is not available today and this witness is also to be cross-examined in other case where accused is in JC.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **01.06.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)  
Special Judge (NDPS)-02  
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,  
Delhi / 17.01.2023