

SC No. 176/2018
FIR No. 214/2017
PS Crime Branch
State v. Gulshan etc.
U/s 29/20 NDPS Act

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Both accused persons on bail, are present.

Sh. Shubham Gupta, counsel for accused Gulshan, through videoconferencing.

Witness PW5 Inspector Shiv Darshan further examined-in-chief and discharged at the request of accused persons as counsel for accused Gulshan is not present physically nor counsel for accused James is available today.

Put up for cross-examination of PW5 and further examination in chief of PW6, for **05.01.2024**. **Let PW5 & PW6 be summoned for next date of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /09.11.2023