

SC NO: 176-2018
FIR NO: 214-2017
PS: Crime Branch
State v Gulshan & ors

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State
Both accused persons are present on bail with proxy counsel
Sh. Harsh Bhardwaj.

Proxy counsel for the accused persons submits that accused Gulshan is unstable and mentally insane and he wants to move an appropriate application in this regard.

In view of submissions, matter is adjourned. Learned Counsel is at liberty to move the said application on or before the next date of hearing.

PW-5 Inspector Shiv Darshan and PW-6 Ct. Rakesh Rathi are present. They are discharged unexamined for today.

Issue summons to the witnesses in terms of previous order for next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **07.08.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /08.04.2024