

SC 176-2018
STATE Vs. GULSHAN
FIR NO. 214/2017
PS Crime Branch

31.01.2026

The undersigned is also looking after the work of
Ld. First Link Court.

Present: Sh. P.K. Ranga, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Jamesh Kumar on bail in person.
Accused Gulshan is stated to be expired.
Mr. Parvez Alam, Ld. counsel for accused Gulshan.

Ld. counsel for accused Gulshan has filed copy of
death certificate of accused Gulshan.

Issue notice to SHO concerned to verify the death
of accused Gulshan, returnable on **13.03.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/31.01.2026